PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Shinya YAMAMOTO	11/25/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,				
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12326083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.1203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1203#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021908 FRAME: 0092

2008-00409 US/57RG20

)

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shinya Y	AMAMOTO		(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)						
		(3)						
		(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, to over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KABUSI	НІКІ КА	ISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
			as defined provisional,	in 35 U.S.C. §100, non-provisional, divis	in the in sional, co	vention, and in ontinuation, subs	itle and interest for the Ur all applications for paten titute, and reissue applic s that may be granted on	t including any and all ation(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	RECORDING DEVICE HAVING A CONVEYING UNIT THAT CONVEYS A RECORDING MEDIUM					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig	ın	/AHamay [Docket No.		076276 4002	 	
	Application Numb	er	(Attorney I	-	ave) eve	076376.1203	lion for patent in the Unite	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		Nov. 25, 20				2 Otalica di America
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	alion Serial Number		12/326,0		
	filed applications	d para	filed	ite all papare pages		ecember	1, 2008 any application and any o	continuing dhyislonal o
applicati any app Assigne claims of reexami States r full right herewith	ions and patents as the continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or in every way possible. 3) The undersigner or provisions of the intervent of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation from said approved to convey the entire of the undersigner of the undersigner or the convey the entire of the undersigner of the und	he Assid agree on or divole in old agree ternation did agree till did agree till did hereb interestide thereb desirab	gnees may cets) to execu- vision thereof otalning evide a(s) to execu- nal Conventle e(s) to perfore ed States pa by authorize(s) in the sai- therein assig- by grant(s) the le in order to	deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary, Ite all papers necessary, Ite any patent or reisence and going forwate all papers and docon for Protection of Irm all affirmative actitent to the Assignee, Item all affirmative actitent to the Assignee, Item and request(s) the ald Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has the firm of BAKER BC comply with the rule	ary in corsuments adustrial its which Commissing the of they had been so of the its sof the its	nnection with any ication based the uch interference, and perform any property or similar may be necessioner of Patents the entire interestive) not executed P the power to in United States Patents	ary to obtain, maintain on to issue any and all Lette st, and hereby covenants , and will not execute, any nsert on this assignment tent and Trademark Offic	be declared concerning and to cooperate with the saary in connection with a confirm by reissue or Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in confliction any further identification
		•	-	Indersigned on the			• .,	
Date	Nov. 25.	2007	<u> </u>	Name of Inve	ntor	Shinya	Yamamoto .	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	ntor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	entor	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>			Name of Inve	ntor			(SEAL)
Date	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name of Inve	entor ·			(SEAL)
Date	•			Name of Inve	entor			(\$EAL)

PATENT REEL: 021908 FRAME: 0093